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IEEE802.3 10BASE-T; IEEE802.3i 10Base-T;|IEEE802.3u;100Base-TX/FX;
IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-T; IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X; IEEE802.3x;

10/100BaseT (X) Bz, £/3T MDI/MDI-X Bi&kL
100BaseFX i (SC/FC/ST/SFP maJi%k)

TOBASE-T : Cat3,4,5 UTP(<100 meter)
T00BASE-TX : Cat5 or later UTP(<100 meter)
TO00BASE-TX : Cat6 or later UTP(<100 meter)

Z#& : 850nm 0~550M
1310nm 0~2KM

EAfE : 1310nm 0 ~40KM
1550nm 0~ 120KM

BiREEE @ 1Gbps
EHBAZR  0.744Mpps
MAC % : 1K

BEPX @ 512K
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T{ERE : -40~85 °C (-40~185 °F)
fB1FIRE - -40~85 °C (-40~185 °F)
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HEXHEE : 5% ~ 95%(FEtEE)

EMI : FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A

EMS:

IEC(EN)61000-4-2(ESD) : +8KkV ¥fitAYER, +15kV =SHER
IEC(EN)61000-4-3(RS) : 10V/m(80 ~ 1000MHz)
IEC(EN)61000-4-4(EFT) : EBJRL: : +4kV; #iELk : +2kV
IEC(EN)61000-4-5(Surge) : EBJRL : +4kV CM/+2kV DM ; #iiEZ: -
+2kV

IEC(EN)61000-4-6(533ES) : 3V(10kHz ~ 150kHz),10V(150kHz ~
80MHz)

IEC(EN)61000-4-16(HIEES) : 30V cont. 300V,1s

IEC(EN )61000-4-8

Shock : IEC 60068-2-27

Freefall : IEC 60068-2-32

Vibration : IEC 60068-2-6
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